
12. 0 Lunch Music
1.30 p.m. Concert Hall of the Air2.15 In Lighter Mood8.0 Classical Music
Concerto No, 2 in C Minor
; Rachmaninoff

3.35 Music While You Work4.0 "Barnaby Rudge"
4.30 Children’s session: "Davidand Dawn"5.0 #£Danée Music
5.30 Ditiner Music
6. 0 "Dad and Daye"
6.30 LONDON NEWS
7. 0 Station AnnouncementsOur Garden Expert
7.30 Evening Programme
From the Studio: Songs by theMelody Four
8. 0 Variety Half Hour
8.28 Grand Hotel: Albert Sand-ler and the Palm Court Orches-tra with Phillip Hattey (bass-baritone)
9. O Overseas and N.Z. News
9.30 Play; "The Lady fromAbroad," by Mabel Constandurosand Howard Agg :

(NZBS Production)
10. 0 Some Like It Hot
10.30 Close down

AIN//s\
"DUNEDIN
780kc 384m:

6. 0,7.0,8.0a.m. LONDON NEWS
Breakfast session
9. 4 Norman Cloutier Presents
9.31 Music While You Work10. 0 Health in the Home: The
Body’s Chemical Messengers

10.5 ‘Man and his Wife: Court-
ship before the Machine Age,’talk by Constance Sheen
10.20 Devotional Service
10.40 For My Lady: Leonid Sob-inoff (tenor), Russia
11. 0 Salon Music
11.30 Morning Star: Nelson Eddy
(baritone)
11.46 Music for You
12. 0 Lunch Music
} 1 p.m. "The Composer Hits
Back: Why are these Composi-tions Overlooked?"
2.30|
3. 0
3.15
3.30

Music While You Work
Some More Chestnuts!
Novelty Orchestra
CLASSICAL HOUR
Overture: The Wreckers

Smyth
Nocturne tn A Field
Lane o’ the Thrushes' Harty
Fantasia on a Theme by TallisWilliams
Love’s Philosophy DeliusViola Concerto Walton

4.30 Children’s Hour: ‘"Gulli-
ver’s Trayels"
5.5
5.30
6. 0
6.30
6.45
7.0
7A5
7.30
Boston Symphony Orchestra
Hungarian March Presto andWaltz Berlioz
Symphony No, 34 in ap ea

Piano Time
On the Dance Floor
Dinner Music
LONDON NEWS
BBC Newsreel
Local Announcements
Our Gardening Expert
EVENING PROGRAMME

Ozart

—
8. 0 Henry Wood PromenadeConcert :

Mary Jarrod (contralto), . theAlexandra Choir and the London
Symphony Orchestra conducted
by Sir Malcolm Sargent
The Music Makers Elgar
(BBC Production)

8.41 William Primrose (viola)with Chamber Orchestra con-ducted by Walter Goehr
,Concerto in B Minor Handel

8.58 Station Notices
9.0 Overseas and N.Z. News
9.30 Artur Schnabel (piano)with the Philharmonia Orches-tra conducted by Issy Dobrowen
Concerto No, 2 in B Fiat

Beethoven
10. 6 ‘"Much-Binding-in-the-
arsh"’
(BBC Production)

10.85. "The Woody HermanShow"
41, 0 LONDON NEWS
11.20 Close down

AN C3 DUNEDIN900 ke. 333 m.
4.30 p.m. Light Muste
5. 0 Teatable Tunes
6. 0 Scottish Session
6.15 "The Power of the Dog"
6.30 Bandstand
7.0 The Listeners’ Own Ses-
sion ;

10. 0 Recitals: :

Dorothy Maynor (soprano),Viadimir Horowitz (piano)
10.30 Close down

AN 72 INVERCARGILL/ 720 ke. 416m.
7. 0, 8.0 am. LONDON NEWS
Breakfast Session
9% 3 "The Hills of Home"
9.15 Tempo di Valse
9.30 A Garland of Roses
9.45 Queens of Song
10. © Devotional Service
10.18 ‘Hollywood Holiday"
10.30 Music While You Work
11.0 "Sweet Serenade"
41.45 Joe Reichman (plano)
12. 0 Lunch Music
2.0pm. "The Auction Block’
2.15 Classical Hour
Cinderella Overture Rossini
Scherzo Tarantelle, Op, 16
Polonaise Brilliante in D,

Op.4 Wieniawski
Meditation Glazounoyv
Symphony No, 8 in F, Op. 93

Beethoven
3. 0 Songtime; Jan Peerce
(tenor)
8.15 Latin American Tunes
3.30 Hospital Session
4. 0 Hill Billy Roundup
wii Hal Kemp and his Orches-
-30 Children’s Hour: UncleClarrie
5. 0 Ballroom Orchestras5.30 Music for the Tea Hour
6. 0 "Crowns of England"
6.30 LONDON NEWS
6.45 BBC Newsreel
7. 0 After Dinner Music

7.45 "Grand Hotel’: Albert
Sandler and his Palm Court Or-
chestra
8.14 JEAN McLEAN' (mezzo-
soprano)
Where Corals Lie
Pleading EigarIf Thou Lov’st Me Pergolesi
Serenade R. Strauss
(Studio Performance)

8.28 "Much-Binding-in-the-Marsh"
9. 0 Overseas and N.Z. News
9.20 Chamber Music
Lener String Quartet :

Quartet No, 15 in A Minor,
Op. 182 Beethoven

10.6 The Ted Heath Programme
10.30 Close down

(ZbY¢(p) , DUNEDIN1430 kc. 210m.
6. Op.m. Tea Time Tunes
6.30 Presbyterian Hour
7.30 Bandstand
8. 0 Studio Hour
9.0 #£Free and Easy
9.30 This Sceptred Isle: ‘Guild
-- Hall"
10. 0 Swing session
11. 0 Close down

NS enp PSAP
NT
OE Lions Wipeag ie oo.

LISTENERS’ SUBSCRIPTIONS— Paid
in advance at any Money Order
Office. Twelve months, 12/-; six
months, 6/-. ,

All programmes in this issue are
copyright to The Listener, and msy
not be reprinted without permission.

Thursday, February 10Local Weather Forecast from ZB’s:
7.32 a.m., 12,59 p.m., 9.30 p.m.

Local Weather Forecast from ZB’s:
7.32 a.m., 12.59 p.m, 9.30 p.m.

1ZB AUCKLAND
1070 ke, 280 m.

6. Oa.m. Bright Breakfaat Music8. 0 District Weather Forecast
9. 0 Wiorning Recipe session(Aunt Daisy)
9.27 Music in Quiet Mood
9.45 Friendly Road DevotionalService
10. 0, My Husband’s Love10.15 Beloved Rogue10.30 Anna Karenina
10.45 Crossroads of Life
11.30 Shopping Reporter12. 0 Lunch Programme1.30 p.m. Aunt denny’s Real LifeStories
2.15 In Tune with the Times2.30 Women’s Hour (Marina),
Weekly Book Chat, Anne Stew-art, Customs and Superstitions,

. Visitor
3.30 Happiness Club (Joan)3.45 From the Musical Comedy
Stage :

4.0 Sunshine Songs4.30 Australiana: Peter Dawson5. 0 Hawaii Calls
6.30 Blue Danube
EVENING PROGRAMME

6. 0
Rerentyre Library: Robin-son Cru

615. Life: Don’t Think It’s
Common
6.30 Reserved
ae To Far Horizons
7.30 Daddy and Paddy
7.45 Tusitala, Teller of Tales:
Flotsam, by Johnston Smith8. 0 Lux Radio Theatre: The In-credible Mr. Christopher, star-ring John Casabon8.30 The Man in the tron Mask
2.45 Silks and Saddles9. 0 Penelope
9.26 A Musical Interlude10. 0 er Motoring, and Sport10.30 Late Night Requests
10.45 Man11. 0 Request session12. 0 Close down[>ee
Peter Dawson will be heard in
some of the songs of his native
Australia, from 1ZB at half
past four.

27B WELLINGTON980 ke. 306 m.

6. 0 a.m. Breakfast Session9.0 Morning Recipe Session9.30 Minneapolis Symphony Or-chestra
.45 Ezio Pinza, bass
10. 0 My Husband’s Love
10.15 Life’s Lighter Side10.30 Anna Karenina
10.45 Crossroads of Life11. 0 Anne Shelton
11.30 Shopping Reporter12.0 Lunch Music1.30 p.m, Aunt Jenny’s Real LifeStories
2.30 Women’s Hour (Elsie Lloyd)
Weekly Book Chat, Home ~Deco-
euttue
Session, Visitor of theee

3.30 Matinee: The Salon Orch-estra
3.45 Tito Schipa, tenor4.0 Isador Goodman, pianist4.15 Novelty Box4.30 The Rhythmic Trouba-dours
4.45 Perry Como5. 0 Popular Sambas5.15 Ray Noble’s Orchestra5.30 The Blue Danube
EVENING PROGRAMME6.0 Adventure Library: Rob-inson Crusoe

6.15 Wild Life: Where Do the
Insects Go
6.30 Tell it To Taylors7. 0 To Far Horizons7.39 Daddy and Paddy
7.45 Beloved Rogue8. 0 Lux Radio Theatre: TheMiracte of San Juan Capistrano,starring Madge Ryan8.30 The Man in the Iron Mask
8.45 Your Musio and Mine
9. 0 Penelope
10. 0 The Pace that Kills10.15 Vincent Lopez and his Or-chestra30 ZB Late Night Requests11. 0 Showtime Memories
11.30 ZB Late Night Requests12. 0 Close down

37B CHRISTCRURCH1100 ke, 273 m.

6. Oa.m. Music at Sun-up
7. 0 On the Sunny Side
8. 0 Breakfast Club
9. 0 Morning Recipe session9.30 Excerpts from This is the
Army
9.45 Billy Mayerl10. 0 My Husband’s Love10.15 The Pace That Kills10.30 Anna Karenina
10.45 Crossroads of Life
11.30 Shopping Reporter12. 0 Musical Menu
1.30 p.m. Aunt Jenny’s Real LifeStories
2. 0 Musical Potpourri2.30 Women’s Hour (Molly Mc-Nab), Weekly Book Chat, Home
Decorating, Visitor of the Week3.30 Music of Coleridge Taylor
3.45 Songs by Lawrence Tibbett4. 0 Bright Moments with VioOliver and Leslie Sarony4.15 In Merry Mood
4.45 Children’s session: The
Aquarium Club
5.30 The Blue Danube.
EVENING PROGRAMME

6. 0 Adventure Library: Robin-son Crusoe (first broadcast)6.15 Wild Liife: Introduction6.30 Tales of the Silver Grey=hound
6.45 All Time Successes7. 0 To Far Horizons
7.30 Daddy and Paddy
7.45 Walter, the Boy Wonder8. 0 Lux Radio Theatre: The
People Next Door, starring
Nancy Stewart8.30 The Man in the Iron Mask
8.45 The Hunchback of Ben Ali9. 0 Penelope9.15 Music for Everyone10. 0 Chicot the Jester
10.30 ZB Late Night Requests12. 0 Close down

The adventure story ‘"Robin-
son Crusoe" commences from
3ZB at six o’clock this evening.
Selwyn Toogood relates this ex-
_ citing story to the accompani-ment of appropriate sound ef-
fects.

ie a oe

A radio dramatization of an
intriguing and almost unbeliev-
able story in the history of
France, "‘The Man in the Iron
Mask," will be continued from
your local ZB station at 8.30
to-night. This story is broadcast
at 8.30 p.m. every Tuesday andThursday,

4ZB 1040 Eo te m.
6. 0 a.m. London News
6. 5 Start the Day Right
7.35 Morning Star
9. 0 Morning Recipe Session
9.30 Melodies of Other Years
10. 0 My Husband’s Love
10.15 A Man and his House
10.30 Anna Karenina
10.45 Crossroads of Life
0 Sonjys and Melodies of

11.30 Shopping Reporter Session
12, 0 The Latest for Lunch
1. 0 p.m. The Stars Entertain
1.30 Aunt Jenny’s Real LifeStories
2. 0 Gershwin Collection
2.30 Women’s Hour (Joan
Gracie), Weekly Book Chat,Home Decorating, Visitor of theWeek
3.30 On the Sweeter Side
4. 0 Como and Cugat4.15 Reserved for the Fairer
4.30 Cowboy Hit Parade5. 0 So the Story Goes5.15 Sol Hoopie and his Hawai-jan Quartet
5.30 The Blue Danube
EVENING PROGRAMME

6. 0 The Search for the Golden
Boomerang6.15 Wild Life: Welcome LittleRobin
6.30 Places and People
6.45 The Duplicats (a StudioPresentation)7.90 To Far Horizons
7.30 Daddy and Paddy
7.45 A Story to Remember8.0 Lux Radio Theatre: TheTurbulent Heart, starring John
Casabon-30 The Man in the Iran Mask
8.45 Fireside Fun9. 0 Penelope9.15 Among Your Souvenirs
9.45 What’s Brisk on Diso10.15 Bon John
10.30 ZB Late Night Requests12. 0 Close down

Leo Tolstoi’s famous "Anna
Karenina," a story set in Rus-
sia, is broadcast by the four ZBstations gt 10.30 every Tuesdayand Thursday morning,

ve A PALMERSTON Nth
940 ke 319 m.

7. O a.m. Breakfast Session
7.15 Dominion Weather Foree
cast
9. 0 Morning Request Session
9.30 Light Choral and Iinstru-mental
9.45 Home Decorating Talk byAnne Stewart
10. 0 The Circus Comes to Town
10.15 Footsteps of Fate
10,30 Close down
EVENING PROGRAMME

6. Op.m. Dinner Music
6.15 Wild Life; Not What theySeem
6.30 Chanson Sentimentale
» ee Crosby Waltz Songs7.15 Afloat with Henry Morgan7.30 The Clue of the Silver Key7.45 First Light Fraser Returns8. 0 Lux Radio Theatre: So
Young is Youth, starring RanFaulkner
8.30 Humour and Harmony8.45 Everybody’s Favourites8. 0 Penelope (first broadcast)9.15 Geraldo and Bright9.32 Rhythm, Rhumba, andRomance
8.45 Crossroads of Life10. 0 Close down
\

Trade names appearing in Com-mercial Division programmes are
published by arrangement.


